TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/17/2011	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Linx Technologies, Inc.		05/05/2011	CORPORATION: OREGON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Linx Acquisitions, LLC	
Street Address:	159 Ort Lane	
City:	Merlin	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97532	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77952664	COMPLEXITY SIMPLIFIED
Registration Number:	3547325	CIPHERLINX
Registration Number:	3561573	CL CIPHERLINX TECHNOLOGY
Registration Number:	3561572	CL
Registration Number:	2734247	
Registration Number:	2822191	LINX
Registration Number:	2822190	LINX TECHNOLOGIES
Registration Number:	2850146	WIRELESS MADE SIMPLE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)610-6200

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-610-6100

Email: boxip@hoganlovells.com

TRADEMARK REEL: 004536 FRAME: 0714

Correspondent Name: Valerie Brennan, Hogan Lovells US LLP Address Line 1: 7930 Jones Branch Drive, 9th Floor Address Line 2: **Box Intellectual Property** McLean, VIRGINIA 22102 Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 33069.06 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Valerie Brennan /vb/ Signature: Date: 05/09/2011 Total Attachments: 2 source=Linx Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Linx Trademark Assignment#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004536 FRAME: 0715

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Linx Technologies, Inc., an Oregon corporation ("<u>Assignor</u>"), is the owner of the trademark applications and registrations set forth on <u>Exhibit A</u> hereto (collectively, the "<u>Trademarks</u>");

WHEREAS, on March 17, 2011, Assignor sold, assigned and transferred all of its right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks to Linx Acquisitions, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having its principal place of business at 159 Ort Lane, Merlin, Oregon 97532 ("Assignee"); and

WHEREAS, the parties are desirous of memorializing and confirming said sale, assignment and transfer of all right, title and interest in and to said Trademarks and the goodwill symbolized thereby.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee, <u>nunc protunc</u> as of March 17, 2011, the entire right, title, interest in and to the Trademarks and the goodwill of the business connected with the Trademarks, together with all right to sue for and receive all damages accruing from past infrigements of such Trademarks, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

This Assignment shall be binding upon the parties, their successors and/or assigns and all others acting by, through, with or under their direction, and all those in privity therewith.

LINX TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

By: ______

Title: President

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARKS

Serial Number	Reg. Number	Word Mark
77952664		COMPLEXITY SIMPLIFIED
77041914	3547325	CIPHERLINX
77041929	3561573	CL CIPHERLINX TECHNOLOGY
77041927	3561572	CL
76403618	2734247	two links graphic
76390815	2822191	LINX
76390814	2822190	LINX TECHNOLOGIES
76390813	2850146	WIRELESS MADE SIMPLE

\\NORTHVA - 033069/000006 - 499808 v1

RECORDED: 05/09/2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 004536 FRAME: 0717